

## Bid Comparison

---

**Contract ID:** 459.3418  
**Description:** Remove existing wooden box structure and install new 21' by 7' Concrete Box Culvert with Headwall and Wingwall package, 80' Long, HL-93 Load rating.  
**Location:** CR 687 South of I94 - Hartford Twp  
**Projects(s):** 459.3418

---

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$518,995.00	30.40%	0.00%
1	(06781) Lounsbury Excavating, Inc.	\$397,980.00	0.00%	-23.31%
2	(06547) Scott Pavlak Excavating LLC	\$450,738.00	13.25%	-13.15%
3	(01282) Kalin Construction Co., Inc.	\$498,456.56	25.24%	-3.95%

---

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Lounsbury Excavating, Inc.		(2) Scott Pavlak Excavating LLC	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1027051	1	LSUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	Channel Relocation/Dewatering AS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER								
0002	1500001	1	LSUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,498.20	\$21,498.20	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	Mobilization, Max								
0003	2020002	3	Ea	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,380.00	\$7,140.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch								
0004	2020004	5	Ea	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$470.00	\$2,350.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch								
0005	2030003	1	Ea	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,055.00	\$1,055.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Culv, Rem, Over 48 inch								
0006	2040035	360	Ft	\$4.00	\$1,440.00	\$7.00	\$2,520.00	\$5.00	\$1,800.00
	Guardrail, Rem								
0007	2040050	620	Syd	\$10.00	\$6,200.00	\$7.00	\$4,340.00	\$2.00	\$1,240.00
	Pavt, Rem								
0008	2050010	320	Cyd	\$15.00	\$4,800.00	\$39.00	\$12,480.00	\$5.00	\$1,600.00
	Embankment, CIP								
0009	2080036	200	Ft	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence								
0010	3020002	240	Cyd	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$36.55	\$8,772.00	\$15.00	\$3,600.00
	Aggregate Base, LM								
0011	3070127	120	Syd	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$26.00	\$3,120.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00
	Shoulder, CI II, 5 inch								
0012	3080005	580	Syd	\$4.50	\$2,610.00	\$2.00	\$1,160.00	\$1.00	\$580.00
	Geotextile, Separator								
0013	4060005	160	Cyd	\$125.00	\$20,000.00	\$63.00	\$10,080.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00
	Culv Bedding, Box Culv 3/4" - 1 1/2" Clean Crushed Stone (9AL)								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Lounsbury Excavating, Inc.		(2) Scott Pavlak Excavating LLC	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0014	4067001	80	Ft	\$3,950.00	\$316,000.00	\$2,805.00	\$224,400.00	\$3,800.00	\$304,000.00
	Culv, Precast Conc Box, 21 foot by 7 foot w/ HW & WW Package								
0015	5010002	1,670	Syd	\$4.00	\$6,680.00	\$3.00	\$5,010.00	\$2.00	\$3,340.00
	Cold Milling HMA Surface 2"								
0016	5010703	400	Ton	\$175.00	\$70,000.00	\$83.00	\$33,200.00	\$135.00	\$54,000.00
	HMA, LVSP								
0017	8070004	160	Ft	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$29.00	\$4,640.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00
	Guardrail, Type MGS-8								
0018	8070044	4	Ea	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$3,235.00	\$12,940.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M								
0019	8070080	20	Ea	\$9.00	\$180.00	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
	Guardrail Reflector								
0020	8120012	8	Ea	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$101.00	\$808.00	\$90.00	\$720.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn								
0021	8120013	8	Ea	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$1.10	\$8.80	\$1.00	\$8.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper								
0022	8120170	1	LSUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0023	8120350	510	Sft	\$4.00	\$2,040.00	\$3.50	\$1,785.00	\$4.00	\$2,040.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0024	8120351	510	Sft	\$1.50	\$765.00	\$0.30	\$153.00	\$1.00	\$510.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0025	8130010	150	Syd	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$66.00	\$9,900.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00
	Riprap, Plain								
0026	8160102	500	Syd	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
	Slope Restoration, Type C								
0027	8160103	500	Syd	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
	Slope Restoration, Type D								
0028	8167051	1	LSUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	_ Extended Restoration								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Lounsbury Excavating, Inc.		(2) Scott Pavlak Excavating LLC	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
<b>Bid Totals:</b>					<b>\$518,995.00</b>		<b>\$397,980.00</b>		<b>\$450,738.00</b>

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Kalin Construction Co., Inc.					
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1027051	1	LSUM	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Channel Relocation/Dewatering AS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER									
0002	1500001	1	LSUM	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Mobilization, Max									
0003	2020002	3	Ea	\$1,316.00	\$3,948.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch									
0004	2020004	5	Ea	\$712.00	\$3,560.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch									
0005	2030003	1	Ea	\$5,290.00	\$5,290.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Culv, Rem, Over 48 inch									
0006	2040035	360	Ft	\$1.50	\$540.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Guardrail, Rem									
0007	2040050	620	Syd	\$5.00	\$3,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Pavt, Rem									
0008	2050010	320	Cyd	\$17.00	\$5,440.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Embankment, CIP									
0009	2080036	200	Ft	\$2.00	\$400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence									
0010	3020002	240	Cyd	\$33.00	\$7,920.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Aggregate Base, LM									
0011	3070127	120	Syd	\$11.00	\$1,320.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Shoulder, Cl II, 5 inch									
0012	3080005	580	Syd	\$3.00	\$1,740.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Geotextile, Separator									
0013	4060005	160	Cyd	\$57.00	\$9,120.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Culv Bedding, Box Culv 3/4" - 1 1/2" Clean Crushed Stone (9AL)									
0014	4067001	80	Ft	\$3,700.00	\$296,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Culv, Precast Conc Box, 21 foot by 7 foot w/ HW & WW Package									
0015	5010002	1,670	Syd	\$3.00	\$5,010.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Cold Milling HMA Surface 2"									

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Kalin Construction Co., Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total				
0016	5010703	400	Ton	\$100.00	\$40,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	HMA, LVSP								
0017	8070004	160	Ft	\$27.50	\$4,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Guardrail, Type MGS-8								
0018	8070044	4	Ea	\$3,069.00	\$12,276.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M								
0019	8070080	20	Ea	\$4.50	\$90.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Guardrail Reflector								
0020	8120012	8	Ea	\$98.00	\$784.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn								
0021	8120013	8	Ea	\$1.10	\$8.80		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper								
0022	8120170	1	LSUM	\$6,514.96	\$6,514.96		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0023	8120350	510	Sft	\$4.38	\$2,233.80		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0024	8120351	510	Sft	\$1.10	\$561.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0025	8130010	150	Syd	\$68.00	\$10,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Riprap, Plain								
0026	8160102	500	Syd	\$7.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Slope Restoration, Type C								
0027	8160103	500	Syd	\$9.00	\$4,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Slope Restoration, Type D								
0028	8167051	1	LSUM	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Extended Restoration								
<b>Bid Totals:</b>				<b>\$498,456.56</b>					